Approval shall be withheld only if funds are no longer 
available, or failure to comply with Section 3 above. Effective the first pay period for 
the fiscal year 2025, the total fund available under this Article shall be $35,000 (thirty­
five thousand dollars) per each fiscal year. This increases the twenty-five thousand 
dollar ($25,000) annual amount the parties agreed to in 2008. 

Section 5. No money shall be paid under this Article unless and until funds 
necessary to implement this Article will have been appropriated. 

Section 6. Employees who leave the employ of the City without having worked